Document Control Number: CA8-CT001B-EN-E  1 / 5
EU Declaration of Conformity
Product: IEC Contactors, Reversing Contactors and Accessories
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Sprecher + Schuh
15910 International Plaza Drive
Houston, TX 77032
U.S.A.

N/R = This directive is not required for this product.
Document Control Number: CA8-CT001B-EN-E  3 / 5
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
IEC Contactors, Reversing Contactors Catalogue Number Explanation
CA8
CAU8
-    -  -  
1  2 3 4  5  6 7
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
CA8
CAU8
Base Catalogue Number
IEC Contactor
IEC Reversing Contactor
2
No suffix
R
Terminal Type
Screw terminals
Spring force terminals
3
05
09
12
Contactor Size
  5A
  9A
12A
4
No suffix
C
Control Voltage Suffix Code
AC Voltage
DC Voltage
5 01, 10 Auxiliary Contact configuration of contactor (3 poles)
M22, M31, M40 Contact configuration of contactor (4 poles)
02, 20, 24, 42 Auxiliary Contact configuration of reversing contactor (3 poles)
6
Several digits and letters Control Voltage Coil Code (indicates coil-voltage and -frequency)
AC coil code (conventional coil: 110…525V50Hz), may be followed by
letter code “Z“
AC coil code (conventional coil: 120…600V60Hz), may be followed by
letter code “Z“
AC coil code (conventional coil: 12…415V50/60Hz, double frequency),
may be followed by letter code “Z“
DC coil code (conventional coil: 9…250VDC), followed by letter code
“D”
7
No suffix
D
V
Option
No option
Indicates bi-directional diode, integrated between the supply terminals
Indicates varistor, integrated between the supply terminals
Document Control Number: CA8-CT001B-EN-E  4 / 5
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation
A.) Front Mounted Auxiliary Contact Blocks
CA8 – P
CA8 – RP
CS8 – P
CS8 – RP
   
1 2 3 4 5
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
CA8 – P
CA8 – RP
CS8 – P
CS8 – RP
Base Catalogue Number
Front Mounted Auxiliary Contact Block with screw terminals for use
with CA8 contactors
Front Mounted Auxiliary Contact Block with spring force terminals for
use with CA8 contactors
Front Mounted Auxiliary Contact Block with screw terminals for use
with CA8 contactors and CAU8 reversing contactors
Front Mounted Auxiliary Contact Block with spring force terminals for
use with CA8 contactors and CAU8 reversing contactors
2
No Suffix
L
B
Contact Configuration
No early make contacts and no late break contacts are provided
One early closing N.O. contact and one late opening N.C. contact
Terminal identification with alternate numbering of contacts
3 Blank Bifurcated contact construction with silver contacts
4
Two digits
Contact Configuration
First digit indicates number of N.O. contacts
Second digit indicates number of N.C. contacts
5
No suffix
E
Z
Terminal Classification
No classification
According to European standards
According to manufacturer’s specifications
B.) Suppressor Modules
CR8 - 
1  2
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
CRC8
CRD8
CRV8
CRZ8
Base Catalogue Number of Suppressor Module
RC-Module
Diode-Module
Varistor-Module
Bi-directional Diode-Module
2 Two or three digits Indicates voltage range
Document Control Number: CA8-CT001B-EN-E  5 / 5
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation (continued)
C.) Solid-State Timing Elements
CRZE8 -  -
1  2 3
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 CRZE8 Base Catalogue Number of Solid-State Timing Element
2
3S